T-5th/16
6th/15
7th/13
2nd/14

2007-08 Review

Team Results - Fall 2007

UNT Women'’s Classic (Denton, Texas)
Yale Fall Intercolligate (New Haven, Conn.)
Hawkeye Invitational (Iowa City, Iowa)
UAB Beach Blast (Gulf shores, Ala.)

* played two rounds

304-315—619*
332-322—654*
316-321-319—956
305-305—610*

Player

Janine Fellows
Shelly Martinez
Laura Baker
Summer Bastiste

Madison McClain

Allie Jordan
Kayla McBride
Lesan Gouge

Rds-Stks
9-692
9-716
9-721
5-411
5-420
4-315
2-160
2-163

Fall 2007 Individual Stats

Lo
73
71
76
77
76
75
76
79

Avg.
76.89
79.56
80.11
82.20
84.00
78.75
80.00
81.50

Top Finish

6th at UAB Beach Blast

2nd at UAB Beach Blast

18th at UAB Beach Blast
T-29th at Hawkeye Invitational
T-27th at Hawkeye Invitational
T-18th at North Texas Classic
T-48th at North Texas Classic
T-45th at UAB Beach Blast

Team Results - Spring 2008

5th/16 Koasto Pines Collegiate Classic (Kinder, La.) 314-315-310—939

T-3rd/11 Islander Spring Classic (Corpus Christi, Texas) 312-319-319—950

12th/15 Oregon Duck Invitational (Junctin City, Ore.) 315-322-324—961

4th/8 SLC Championships (Lake Charles, La.) 312-304-315—931
2008 Spring Individual Stats

Player Rds-Stks Lo Avg. Top Finish

Laura Baker 12-942 74 78.50 T-6th at SLC Championship

Allie Jordan 12-943 74 78.58 14th at Koasati Pines Collegiate Classic

Shelly Martinez 12-944 74 78.67 T-7th at Koasati Pines Collegiate Classic

Kayla McBride 9-737 78 81.89 28th at SLC Championship

Lesan Gouge 9-743 78 82.56 33rd at SLC Championship

Laeni Bendzik 6-474 78 79.00 T-13th at Islander Spring Classic

Summer Batiste 3-255 81 85.00 54th at Islander Spring Classic

2007-08 Overall Averages

Player Rds-Stks Lo Avg. Top Finish

Shelly Martinez 21-1,660 71 79.05  2nd at UAB Beach Blast

Laura Baker 21-1,663 74 79.19  T-6th at SLC Championship

Allie Jordan 16-1,258 74 78.63  14th at Koasati Pines Collegiate Classic

Kayla McBride 11-897 76 81.55  28th at SLC Championship

Lesan Gouge 11-906 78 82.36  33rd at SLC Championship

Summer Bastiste 8-666 77 83.25  T-29th at Hawkeye Invitational

Laeni Bendzik 6-747 78 79.00  T-13th at Islander Spring Classic

Madison McClain 5-420 76 84.00  T-18th North texas Classic



